### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger of Miltex, Inc. with and into Miltex Holdings, Inc. and Change of Name from Miltex Holdings, Inc. to Miltex, Inc.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILTEX, INC.		08/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILTEX, INC.
Street Address:	589 DAVIES DRIVE
City:	YORK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062891	MADER
Serial Number:	78952588	MILTEX BIOPBLADE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41 STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

406090-999147
Elizabeth S. Langston
/Elizabeth S. Langston/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0584

900081779

7062831

39\$ HO

Date:	07/13/2007
-------	------------

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Merger to Miltex Holding and Change of Name to Miltex Inc.\_Page\_01#page1.tif source=Merger to Miltex Holding and Change of Name to Miltex Inc.\_Page\_02#page1.tif source=Merger to Miltex Holding and Change of Name to Miltex Inc.\_Page\_03#page1.tif source=Merger to Miltex Holding and Change of Name to Miltex Inc.\_Page\_04#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0585

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASP/MILTEX GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"ASP/MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MILTEX DENTAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MILTEX DENTAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MILTEX DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"MILTEX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MILTEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MILTEX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 5:13
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4079576 8100м

060784535

Varniet Smith Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 4992643

DATE: 08-23-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0586 State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 08/22/2006 FILED 05:13 PM 08/22/2006 SRV 060784535 - 4079576 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

ASP/MILTEX GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.,
ASP/MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.,

MILTEX, INC.,

MILTEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,

MILTEX DENTAL, INC.,

MILTEX DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

AND MILTEX DENTAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.

Miltex Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

### NAME

### STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Miltex Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
ASP/Miltex Group Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
ASP/Miltex Holdings, Inc.	Delaware
Miltex, Inc.	Delaware
Miltex Technology Corporation	Delaware
Miltex Dental, Inc.	Delaware
Miltex Dental Technologies, Inc.	Delaware
Miltex Dental Instruments, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the corporation surviving the merger shall be Miltex Holdings, Inc. and the name of the corporation surviving the merger shall be changed to Miltex, Inc.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Miltex Holdings, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation; provided that the certificate of incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the surviving corporation to Miltex, Inc.

FIFTH: That the merger shall be effective on August 31, 2006 at 11:59 p.m.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0587 SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 589 Davies Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17402.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation to the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Miltex Holdings, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its Vice President and Treasurer this day of August, 2006.

MILTEX HOLDINGS, INC.

Treasurer

3

**RECORDED: 07/16/2007** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0589**